Maple - Orillia 200K

Maple - Barria - Carthew Bay - Barrie - Maple

SO - Straight On TR - Turn Right R - Restaurant
TS - Traffic Signal SS - Stop Sign  GS - General Store
TL - Turn Left CN - Control FN - Finish

Last Update: August, 2006

Dist. Cues Total

Start: Centro Bakery, Keele Street and McNaughton Road, Maple Start 0.0

North on Keele Street to Teston Road (TS) 1.5 TL 1.5

West on Teston Road to Jane Street (SS) 1.7 TR 3.2
North on Jane Street (CR 55) to King Road 6.8 SO 10.0
To Lloydtown - Aurora Road 8.2 SO 18.2
To Hwy 9 4.2 TL 224
West on Highway 9 to Jane Street (Caution Required) 0.2 TR 22.6
North on Jane Street to T junction (Woodchoppers Lane) 1.4 TL 24.0
West on Woodchoppers Lane to T junction (Wist Road) (SS) 1.3 TR 25.3
North on Wist Road to T junction (Canal Road) (SS) 14 TR 26.7
Northeast on Canal Road to 5th Line (first bridge over canal) 4.6 TL 31.3
North then west on 5th Line to Sideroad 10 1.7 TR 33.0
North on Sideroad 10 to Highway 88 2.7 SO 35.7
To Concession Road 13 8.2 TL 43.9
West on Concession Road 13 to 5th Sideroad 3.1 TR 47.0
North on 5th Sideroad to Highway 89 (R) (SS) 3.0 SO 50.0
To Innisfil Beach Road (CR 21) 9.6 SO 59.6
Becomes Veteran's Drive to Essa Road 7.2 TR 66.8
Northeast on Essa Road, under Highway 400, to Fairview Road, Barrie 1.0 [Control/SO| 67.8
Continue on Fairview Road to Tiffen Street 2.2 TR 70.0
East on Tiffen Street to Lakeshore Drive 0.2 TL 70.2
Follow Lakeshore Drive to Dunlop Street 2.2 TR 72.4
East on Dunlop Street to Kempenfelt Drive 0.2 TR 72.6
North on Kempenfelt Drive to Blake Street 1.8 TR 74.4
North on Blake Street to Shanty Bay Road 0.1 TR 74.5
North on Shanty Bay Road, becomes Ridge Road (CR 20), to 4th Line 10.1 SO 84.6
To Oro Station 4.2 SO 88.8
To T junction (13th Line) 8.7 TR 97.5
Southeast on 13th Line to Lakeshore Road 0.8 TL 98.3
North on Lakeshore Road (gravel) to Carthew Bay General Store 1.3 Control | 99.6
South on Lakeshore Road to T junction (13th Line) 1.3 TR 100.9




Northeast on 13th Line to Ridge Road 0.8 TL 101.7
South on Ridge Road to Oro Station 8.7 SO 110.4

To 4th Line 4.2 SO 114.6

To Blake Street, Barrie 9.9 TL 124.5
West on Blake Street to Vancouver Street 0.1 TL 124.6
South on Vancouver Street to Kempenfelt Drive 0.1 TR 124.7
West on Kempenfelt Drive to Dunlop Street E 1.5 TL 126.2
West on Dunlop Street E to Mulcaster Street 0.5 TL 126.7
South on Mulcaster Street to Lakeshore Drive 0.1 TR 126.8
East then south on Lakeshore Drive to Tiffin Street 1.7 TR 128.5
West on Tiffin Street to Essa Road (GS, R) 0.2 TL 128.7
Southwest on Essa Road to Fairview Road 2.2 |Control/SO|130.9

Under Hwy 400 to Veteran's Drive (TS) 1.3 TL 132.2
South on Veteran's Drive (CR 53) to Innisfil Beach Road (CR 21) 7.2 SO 139.4

Becomes 5th Sideroad, to Hwy 89 9.7 SO 149.1

To Concession Road 13 3.2 TL 152.3
East on Concession Road 13, under Hwy 400, to 10th Sideroad 3.5 TR 155.8
South on 10th Sideroad to Hwy 88 8.4 SO 164.2

To 5th Line 2.5 TL 166.7
East on 5th Line to Canal Road 1.7 TR 168.4
Southwest on Canal Road to Wist Road (before Highway 400 underpass) 4.7 TL 173.1
South on Wist Road to Woodchoppers Lane 1.4 TL 174.5
East on Woodchoppers Lane to Jane Street 1.3 TR 175.8
South on Jane Street to Highway 9 14 TL 177.2
East on Highway 9 to Jane Street (Use extreme caution) 0.2 TR 177.4
South on Jane Street to Lloydtown - Aurora Road 3.0 SO 180.4

To King Road 9.8 SO 190.2

To Teston Road 6.9 TL 197.1
East on Teston Road to Keele Street 1.7 TR 198.8
Finish: South on Keele Street to McNaughton Road, Centro Bakery 1.5 Finish ]200.3

On completion of the brevet, please e-mail (vp-toronto@randonneursontario.ca)
with your finishing time. Hand in your completed control card to the ride organizer.

Please ensure that you provide the card and the finish time within 1 week to certify your result.
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